
$/Acre Rank

2024 Corn Grain Top 30 Region Summary for Wisconsin Central [WICE] 

  Test by: F.I.R.S.T. NCB, Inc. Lanark, IL

Early-Season Test
93 - 98 Day CRM Top 30 of 36
B2024WICEa For Gross Income (Sorted by Yield), (15) Replication Average 

Company/Brand Product/Brand Technol.† RM
Yield

Bu/A ↓
Moisture

%
Lodging

%
Gross Income

Augusta Fox Lake 
No Results

Oxford 
Plover 

Ripon 
Tomah 

CHANNEL 193-42VT4PRIB ⇗ VT4P 93 230.8 19.4 1 880 1 250.8 227.1 241.1 215.4 219.6

CHANNEL 198-25SSPRIB ⇗ STXP 98 228.2 20.4 1 863 2 250.5 229.8 234.9 199.4 226.3

INTEGRA CX311096VT ⇗ VT2P 94 225.7 19.9 2 858 3 255.8 192.5 224.9 223.1 232.4

DAIRYLAND DS-3881V ⇗ VE 98 224.9 19.7 2 855 5 253.3 199.3 243.7 201.0 227.3

RENK RK519VT4P ⇗ VT4P 95 224.8 19.6 4 856 4 255.6 217.6 223.7 212.1 214.8

LG SEEDS LG48C87VT2PRIB GC ⇗ VT2P 98 224.7 20.1 1 853 6 226.5 216.1 229.3 216.3 235.2

LEGACY LC471-23 ⇗ TRE 97 223.9 19.9 1 851 7 249.8 211.6 220.7 228.8 208.8

CHANNEL 195-40VT4PRIB ⇗ VT4P 95 218.7 19.6 3 833 9 238.5 213.7 231.7 200.5 209.2

LG SEEDS LG46C85V2PRO GC ⇗ VT2P 100 218.7 19.5 4 834 8 249.7 204.7 210.9 216.6 211.5

ROB-SEE-CO RC4779-PCE ⇗ PCE 97 217.7 19.9 1 827 10 240.1 219.9 214.3 214.3 199.9

NK BRAND NK9771-DV ⇗ DV 97 216.9 20.0 1 824 11 224.8 218.8 213.0 205.7 222.1

AXIS 46W23RIB GC ⇗ VT2P 96 216.6 19.8 1 824 12 244.1 212.5 210.2 208.7 207.5

CHANNEL 195-29TRERIB ⇗ TRE 95 215.4 19.9 2 818 13 239.7 215.6 221.5 196.2 204.2

TRACY T096-33 ⇗ PCE 96 213.6 19.7 1 812 14 227.2 215.2 231.7 179.7 214.1

AXIS 47Z61RIB GC ⇗ PC 97 212.6 20.1 1 807 15 235.5 207.0 212.6 209.5 198.6

INTEGRA 4845PCE ⇗ PCE 98 211.7 20.0 2 804 17 229.6 200.6 220.6 198.6 209.1

GOLDEN HARVEST G94U63-V ⇗ V 94 211.1 19.6 1 804 16 235.1 205.7 212.8 198.5 203.6

LEGACY LC465-23 ⇗ PCE 96 210.9 19.7 2 803 18 248.3 194.9 215.2 206.6 189.5

RENK RK582SSTX ⇗ STX 98 210.8 19.9 1 800 20 259.2 212.6 223.8 142.0 216.4

AUGUSTA A2244 ⇗ DV 94 210.5 19.6 1 802 19 221.3 217.2 204.3 196.8 213.0

INTEGRA 4601 VT2PRIB ⇗ VT2P 96 208.9 19.6 2 796 21 223.5 228.6 204.9 197.2 190.2

RENK RK571PCE ⇗ PCE 96 208.8 20.2 1 791 24 233.8 189.9 214.9 200.6 204.7

PIONEER P9823Q GC ⇗ QR 98 208.6 20.2 3 791 25 237.9 217.2 208.2 160.9 219.0

AUGUSTA A2047-PWE ⇗ PCE 97 208.5 20.0 3 791 26 234.9 190.1 219.8 195.5 202.0

AUGUSTA A1946-AA ⇗ AA 96 207.6 19.5 1 792 22 235.4 225.0 190.0 185.7 202.2

RENK RK590VT2P ⇗ VT2P 98 207.6 19.5 2 792 23 229.3 217.5 216.2 175.6 199.5

DAIRYLAND DS-3730V ⇗ VE 97 204.4 20.1 1 775 28 221.8 207.9 210.8 190.8 190.6

ROB-SEE-CO RC4518-VT2P ⇗ VT2P 95 201.6 19.5 1 768 29 239.8 191.0 192.8 193.8 190.7

GOLDEN HARVEST G97B68-DV ⇗ DV 97 200.8 19.9 1 763 30 229.0 182.7 194.0 174.6 223.9

NK BRAND NK9400-V ⇗ V 94 199.5 19.5 1 760 31 221.3 186.8 197.1 190.5 201.5

PIONEER P9998Q CK QR 99 207.3 20.7 2 783 27 230.1 184.1 209.6 190.8 222.0

Averages = 211.1 19.8 2 803 234.2 206.3 212.0 195.8 207.5

LSD (0.10) = 10.0  0.4  ns  12.1 9.2 13.7 18.7 11.9

Jason Beyers LSD (0.25) = 5.3  0.2  ns  6.3 4.8 7.2 9.8 6.2

beyers@frontiernet.net, (815) 493-9005 Prev. years average yield for region: 206.1 bu/a, 13 yr(s) 

Yield & Income Factors: Base Moisture = 15.0% Shrink = 1.3 Drying = $0.03 Prices: GMO = $3.95

† See last page for abbreviation descriptions. Dark colored row identifies the check product found in early- and full-season tests. Bold yields are significantly above test average by LSD(0.10). Italicized brands exceed
the grain moisture limit for this test. ns = column values not significantly different. ⇗ Links to product's results at www.firstseedtests.com. * 2 reps for the site. 

Additional reports available at www.firstseedtests.com ©2024, All rights reserved to Farmers' Independent Research of Seed Technologies, LLC. 

Report Date: 10/23/2024              
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https://www.firstseedtests.com
https://www.firstseedtests.com
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/aa4666b6-36d6-4f8c-92f6-89379844f835/?uuid=aa4666b6-36d6-4f8c-92f6-89379844f835
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/adc3df3e-747c-458b-a119-4b506b844d12/?uuid=adc3df3e-747c-458b-a119-4b506b844d12
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/51fcc600-721c-4898-b7e3-2a4a1af77fed/?uuid=51fcc600-721c-4898-b7e3-2a4a1af77fed
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/5c81f150-f0a0-4406-9b62-bc551d802ad5/?uuid=5c81f150-f0a0-4406-9b62-bc551d802ad5
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/45ead450-cad6-4dc1-875a-922a9c223a45/?uuid=45ead450-cad6-4dc1-875a-922a9c223a45
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/aee20084-f14d-462d-a0a9-1ea5570758a4/?uuid=aee20084-f14d-462d-a0a9-1ea5570758a4
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/21c64607-4ac2-4e35-ac29-fd38db08c9ce/?uuid=21c64607-4ac2-4e35-ac29-fd38db08c9ce
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/769fb8b8-653e-484b-bbc5-f76d727ef96a/?uuid=769fb8b8-653e-484b-bbc5-f76d727ef96a
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/a0c2fe9d-4430-48e7-afc1-6240b2a5b422/?uuid=a0c2fe9d-4430-48e7-afc1-6240b2a5b422
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/e06e1897-e83f-424b-9050-39e837fc60c7/?uuid=e06e1897-e83f-424b-9050-39e837fc60c7
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/871c4bd7-861f-4f2d-8c4d-c1f8f40cac04/?uuid=871c4bd7-861f-4f2d-8c4d-c1f8f40cac04
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/1a74fb6e-2ef2-4064-85af-b00a57393929/?uuid=1a74fb6e-2ef2-4064-85af-b00a57393929
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/628fbdee-0f42-432e-bd75-30ab4746873b/?uuid=628fbdee-0f42-432e-bd75-30ab4746873b
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/097b792d-54f3-4919-aba3-6eed6552e15b/?uuid=097b792d-54f3-4919-aba3-6eed6552e15b
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/cadc92c0-e1d2-413d-8d86-341eece3279a/?uuid=cadc92c0-e1d2-413d-8d86-341eece3279a
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/9e6ebbfe-9df5-4d31-9da2-ea0b85fcfdfa/?uuid=9e6ebbfe-9df5-4d31-9da2-ea0b85fcfdfa
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/29b1d221-8e6a-48f3-971e-a51df37a9736/?uuid=29b1d221-8e6a-48f3-971e-a51df37a9736
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/d3d5e055-a213-4a40-8e5c-b993313d758b/?uuid=d3d5e055-a213-4a40-8e5c-b993313d758b
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/8f312dbf-1db3-4bc6-ab14-536c2087fecf/?uuid=8f312dbf-1db3-4bc6-ab14-536c2087fecf
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/61acf93d-a527-4b07-a093-c70b0bfaace4/?uuid=61acf93d-a527-4b07-a093-c70b0bfaace4
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/bf1ae55b-fd04-4ab1-8bef-ccc3b267b695/?uuid=bf1ae55b-fd04-4ab1-8bef-ccc3b267b695
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/d0500b72-d816-455a-9739-aeb95fbd0f4b/?uuid=d0500b72-d816-455a-9739-aeb95fbd0f4b
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/61030e90-dae9-4ed7-ac08-d5c1afd423bd/?uuid=61030e90-dae9-4ed7-ac08-d5c1afd423bd
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/c329e4d5-ae22-4aa3-a594-b19b53a5964e/?uuid=c329e4d5-ae22-4aa3-a594-b19b53a5964e
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/062df005-27af-4b68-9406-1a7b1f2b84e0/?uuid=062df005-27af-4b68-9406-1a7b1f2b84e0
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/d4796689-c73e-4a58-8423-1d4772b2bc90/?uuid=d4796689-c73e-4a58-8423-1d4772b2bc90
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/9b153bb4-e594-4736-ab0c-0ffb54659f12/?uuid=9b153bb4-e594-4736-ab0c-0ffb54659f12
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/7e65879f-9a29-4536-bb89-18fb85503f5f/?uuid=7e65879f-9a29-4536-bb89-18fb85503f5f
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/68004d1f-a3ee-4e19-96cb-56e924c87d40/?uuid=68004d1f-a3ee-4e19-96cb-56e924c87d40
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/5adb1d4c-c64e-4d69-bdab-f61c5a3de85a/?uuid=5adb1d4c-c64e-4d69-bdab-f61c5a3de85a
https://www.firstseedtests.com
https://www.firstseedtests.com


$/Acre Rank

2024 Corn Grain Top 30 Region Summary for Wisconsin Central [WICE] 

  Test by: F.I.R.S.T. NCB, Inc. Lanark, IL

Full-Season Test
99 - 102 Day CRM Top 30 of 36
B2024WICEb For Gross Income (Sorted by Yield), (15) Replication Average 

Company/Brand Product/Brand Technol.† RM
Yield

Bu/A ↓
Moisture

%
Lodging

%
Gross Income

Augusta Fox Lake 
No Results

Oxford 
Plover 

Ripon 
Tomah 

DEKALB DKC101-35RIB GC ⇗ VT2P 101 231.9 21.4 1 871 1 251.4 223.5 234.2 207.0 243.3

RENK RK630TRE ⇗ TRE 100 230.5 21.3 2 865 2 241.8 209.8 243.6 225.0 232.1

INTEGRA 5225 TRERIB ⇗ TRE 102 230.2 21.8 1 861 3 253.0 223.5 241.5 211.5 221.7

DEKALB DKC102-28RIB GC ⇗ TRE 102 228.1 21.6 1 855 4 272.6 225.0 220.1 197.2 225.5

LG SEEDS LG52C90VT2PRO GC ⇗ VT2P 102 225.9 21.4 1 849 5 247.6 219.8 216.2 215.1 231.0

CHANNEL 201-07STXPRIB ⇗ STXP 101 224.1 20.5 1 847 6 249.9 218.3 236.1 181.7 234.3

RENK RK628VT2P ⇗ VT2P 102 223.4 21.2 1 840 7 243.3 203.9 224.6 200.0 245.5

LG SEEDS LG51C62VT2RIB GC ⇗ VT2P 101 222.8 21.9 2 832 8 251.4 211.1 234.1 182.3 235.2

INTEGRA 5055 VT4PRIB ⇗ VT4P 100 220.7 21.0 3 830 9 262.3 212.8 221.2 188.3 218.9

DEKALB DKC101-33RIB GC ⇗ STXP 101 220.3 21.4 1 826 10 249.2 207.1 226.7 196.9 221.7

FS INVISION FS 5115X RIB ⇗ STX 101 219.5 21.1 1 825 11 260.3 185.5 230.4 201.5 219.8

GOLDEN HARVEST G00U71-D ⇗ D 100 217.1 21.2 8 817 12 233.8 203.6 213.0 208.4 226.7

FS INVISION FS 5035P RIB ⇗ STXP 100 216.6 21.2 2 814 13 248.5 182.9 217.9 229.1 204.4

TRACY T100-35 ⇗ D 100 215.9 21.9 7 807 14 233.9 211.3 220.5 199.6 214.4

AUGUSTA A2252 ⇗ D 102 215.5 21.9 2 806 15 232.2 197.9 218.8 210.2 218.5

FS INVISION FS 5147T RIB ⇗ TRE 101 215.2 21.9 1 805 16 253.1 199.1 212.4 197.6 213.9

ROB-SEE-CO RC5263-PCE ⇗ PCE 102 214.2 22.0 4 799 19 246.7 207.9 217.6 189.0 209.7

LEGACY LC531-24 ⇗ VT4P 103 213.9 21.8 1 799 20 237.2 189.5 228.6 200.2 214.1

PIONEER P00177V GC ⇗ V 100 213.4 21.3 2 801 18 242.6 188.0 226.7 206.9 202.9

RENK RK609VT2P ⇗ VT2P 101 213.1 20.7 1 804 17 249.1 188.2 223.9 184.7 219.9

NK BRAND NK0252-D ⇗ D 102 212.7 22.3 2 792 23 243.7 187.5 212.0 218.7 201.5

INTEGRA 4993 TRERIB ⇗ TRE 99 211.7 20.8 1 798 22 237.8 180.9 221.9 188.6 229.3

GOLDEN HARVEST G01U74-AA ⇗ AA 101 211.6 22.1 1 790 26 219.8 213.0 214.6 198.5 211.9

ROB-SEE-CO RC5188-SSP ⇗ STXP 101 211.3 20.6 5 798 21 234.8 192.5 222.0 196.9 210.2

AUGUSTA A2350 ⇗ D 100 210.2 21.1 7 791 24 230.3 199.2 216.6 201.4 203.5

NK BRAND NK0123-AA ⇗ AA 101 209.6 21.6 2 786 27 233.7 205.4 209.6 182.3 217.0

CHANNEL 200-70TRERIB ⇗ STXP 100 209.5 20.5 2 790 25 253.2 165.3 224.9 186.5 217.7

DAIRYLAND DS-4191V ⇗ VE 101 207.9 21.1 1 782 28 227.5 197.5 212.9 185.6 216.1

TRACY T102-35 ⇗ D 102 207.4 21.7 2 777 30 230.3 185.5 211.0 187.8 222.4

RENK RK597SSPRO ⇗ STXP 99 204.7 20.3 2 775 31 228.9 208.6 212.2 187.1 186.4

PIONEER P9998Q CK QR 99 207.3 20.9 2 782 29 234.2 186.2 204.9 187.5 223.5

Averages = 214.4 21.4 2 805 239.5 199.3 219.0 197.9 216.2

LSD (0.10) = 9.6  0.6  2  14.5 9.9 13.1 15.4 12.2

Jason Beyers LSD (0.25) = 5.0  0.3  1  7.6 5.2 6.9 8.0 6.4

beyers@frontiernet.net, (815) 493-9005 Prev. years average yield for region: 206.1 bu/a, 13 yr(s) 

Yield & Income Factors: Base Moisture = 15.0% Shrink = 1.3 Drying = $0.03 Prices: GMO = $3.95

† See last page for abbreviation descriptions. Dark colored row identifies the check product found in early- and full-season tests. Bold yields are significantly above test average by LSD(0.10). Italicized brands exceed
the grain moisture limit for this test. ns = column values not significantly different. ⇗ Links to product's results at www.firstseedtests.com. * 2 reps for the site. 

Additional reports available at www.firstseedtests.com ©2024, All rights reserved to Farmers' Independent Research of Seed Technologies, LLC. 

Report Date: 10/23/2024              

L
o

st
 t

o
 f

lo
o

d
in

g

Page 2 of 5

https://www.firstseedtests.com
https://www.firstseedtests.com
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/b71d456b-abbc-4714-8412-a11de5eb0fba/?uuid=b71d456b-abbc-4714-8412-a11de5eb0fba
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/65ae1782-08d4-4cf2-9ac1-cabd6d518b3a/?uuid=65ae1782-08d4-4cf2-9ac1-cabd6d518b3a
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/24d89256-17b1-4f6f-bbcb-ea4b96223b4f/?uuid=24d89256-17b1-4f6f-bbcb-ea4b96223b4f
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/1b0a2806-b705-455f-b918-8a268c625ea0/?uuid=1b0a2806-b705-455f-b918-8a268c625ea0
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/6246926f-b2e2-450c-856a-088b6c2bc200/?uuid=6246926f-b2e2-450c-856a-088b6c2bc200
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/6d64915d-bc61-47b7-8655-ccd3d52cd6b2/?uuid=6d64915d-bc61-47b7-8655-ccd3d52cd6b2
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/8f292517-4c52-4eff-b980-67012f34888a/?uuid=8f292517-4c52-4eff-b980-67012f34888a
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/1757f325-36af-4206-8bdf-4caf0e33ccb9/?uuid=1757f325-36af-4206-8bdf-4caf0e33ccb9
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/b8122d00-c724-4863-b4ad-c686423da837/?uuid=b8122d00-c724-4863-b4ad-c686423da837
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/debd4f1f-dc15-464d-9392-b0e1089a574f/?uuid=debd4f1f-dc15-464d-9392-b0e1089a574f
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/1ab60627-85f9-43a0-b638-c4994f9b04bc/?uuid=1ab60627-85f9-43a0-b638-c4994f9b04bc
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/781489a4-1183-4fa4-a21e-6b64f159e846/?uuid=781489a4-1183-4fa4-a21e-6b64f159e846
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/860a359f-1a32-493a-aabd-6900bc36da5c/?uuid=860a359f-1a32-493a-aabd-6900bc36da5c
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/10738965-a958-4a6e-8d9b-8d8b1b83cbf0/?uuid=10738965-a958-4a6e-8d9b-8d8b1b83cbf0
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/36b908bd-3267-46eb-9183-c6bcf6f07f47/?uuid=36b908bd-3267-46eb-9183-c6bcf6f07f47
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/73293655-a043-4db4-895e-9fe048271589/?uuid=73293655-a043-4db4-895e-9fe048271589
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/0a810d89-182c-46f0-b05b-c5d8be5f0a16/?uuid=0a810d89-182c-46f0-b05b-c5d8be5f0a16
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/5740ac5a-cbb6-4607-a9d0-bb583e0e0bfa/?uuid=5740ac5a-cbb6-4607-a9d0-bb583e0e0bfa
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/e92a4dcb-ef5a-4fd9-a854-bd0bb5e07932/?uuid=e92a4dcb-ef5a-4fd9-a854-bd0bb5e07932
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/8c998e3e-eb55-48ba-ac33-442f4f85cece/?uuid=8c998e3e-eb55-48ba-ac33-442f4f85cece
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/0b882451-9f00-4cf1-96ea-b4eeac65b337/?uuid=0b882451-9f00-4cf1-96ea-b4eeac65b337
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/22112df7-043b-4f96-8831-de7a57ffc4f5/?uuid=22112df7-043b-4f96-8831-de7a57ffc4f5
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/400b56aa-59be-4d37-8635-0de2e3078af1/?uuid=400b56aa-59be-4d37-8635-0de2e3078af1
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/2a435889-d482-4837-917c-3f45ff62c5f2/?uuid=2a435889-d482-4837-917c-3f45ff62c5f2
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/2473644f-c324-4b7e-a36b-fc76a6df4f2a/?uuid=2473644f-c324-4b7e-a36b-fc76a6df4f2a
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/fc5d942e-1faa-46d1-8ed1-47f97b02538e/?uuid=fc5d942e-1faa-46d1-8ed1-47f97b02538e
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/410e66d7-3e03-49f5-91ed-deef491e560a/?uuid=410e66d7-3e03-49f5-91ed-deef491e560a
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/bea0cbcc-2759-4fc4-b994-62d35fc3ac88/?uuid=bea0cbcc-2759-4fc4-b994-62d35fc3ac88
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/8bbf0ce2-275b-47cd-8f5c-03133665c317/?uuid=8bbf0ce2-275b-47cd-8f5c-03133665c317
https://www.firstseedtests.com/products/corn/2ada1a0b-c26c-44cf-bdb9-31a831ebac46/?uuid=2ada1a0b-c26c-44cf-bdb9-31a831ebac46
https://www.firstseedtests.com
https://www.firstseedtests.com


2024 Corn Grain - Wisconsin Central [ WICE ]

Early-Season Test Products (36 Total)

Company/Brand Product/Brand Technology RIB RM Seed Treat.

Augusta A1946-AA AA N 96 CM,C2
Augusta A2047-PWE PCE N 97 AC,P5V
Augusta A2143 DV Y 93 CM,C2

Augusta A2244 DV Y 94 CM,C2
Axis 46W23RIB GC VT2P Y 96 AC,P5V
Axis 47Z61RIB GC PC Y 97 AC,P5V

Channel 193-42VT4PRIB VT4P Y 93 AC,P5V,EDC-EL
Channel 195-29TRERIB TRE Y 95 AC,P5V,EDC-EL
Channel 195-40VT4PRIB VT4P Y 95 AC,P5V,EDC-EL

Channel 198-25SSPRIB STXP Y 98 AC,P5V,EDC-EL
Dairyland DS-3159AM GC AM Y 91 Lum
Dairyland DS-3366Q GC QR Y 93 Lum, L1

Dairyland DS-3477AM AM Y 94 Lum
Dairyland DS-3730V VE Y 97 Lum, L1
Dairyland DS-3881V VE Y 98 Lum, L1

Golden Harvest G94U63-V V Y 94 CM,C5,Vi,Va
Golden Harvest G97B68-DV DV Y 97 CM,C5,Vi,Va
Integra 4601 VT2PRIB VT2P Y* 96 AC,P5V,St,SU

Integra 4845PCE PCE Y 98 AC,P5V,St,SU
Integra CX311096VT VT2P Y 94 NA
Legacy LC465-23 PCE Y 96 CM,C2,Vi,Va

Legacy LC471-23 TRE N 97 P5V
LG Seeds LG46C85V2PRO GC VT2P N* 100 AC,P2V
LG Seeds LG48C87VT2PRIB GC VT2P Y* 98 AC,P2V

NK Brand NK9400-V V Y 94 CM,C1,Vi,Va
NK Brand NK9771-DV DV Y 97 CM,C5,Vi,Va
Pioneer P9823Q GC QR Y 98 Lum, L1

Pioneer P9998Q CK QR Y 99 Lum, L1
Renk RK519VT4P VT4P N 95 AC,P5V,EDC-EL
Renk RK571PCE PCE Y* 96 Lum

Renk RK582SSTX STX Y* 98 AC,P5V,EDC-EL
Renk RK590VT2P VT2P Y* 98 AC,P2
Rob-See-Co RC4518-VT2P VT2P Y 95 CM,C2,Vi,Va

Rob-See-Co RC4779-PCE PCE N 97 CM,C2,Vi,Va
Tracy T096-33 PCE Y 96 CM,C2
Tracy T098-34 AA Y 98 CM,C2

* FIRST does not inspect products for refuge blend. N* indicates the product was entered without a refuge
component by the sponsoring seed company. Prior year entries may contain refuge blend.
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2024 Corn Grain - Wisconsin Central [ WICE ]

Full-Season Test Products (36 Total)

Company/Brand Product/Brand Technology RIB RM Seed Treat.

Augusta A2150-DV DV Y* 100 CM,C2
Augusta A2252 D N 102 CM,C2
Augusta A2350 D Y 100 CM,C2

Augusta A2351 AA Y 101 CM,C2
Augusta A2352-AA GC AA N* 102 CM,C2
Channel 200-70TRERIB STXP Y 100 AC,P5V,EDC-B

Channel 201-07STXPRIB STXP Y 101 AC,P5V,EDC-EL
Dairyland DS-4191V VE Y 101 Lum, L1
DeKalb DKC101-33RIB GC STXP Y 101 AC,P5V,EDC-EL

DeKalb DKC101-35RIB GC VT2P Y 101 AC,P5V,EDC-EL
DeKalb DKC102-28RIB GC TRE Y 102 AC,P5V,EDC-EL
FS InVision FS 5035P RIB STXP N 100 AC,P5V

FS InVision FS 5115X RIB STX Y 101 AC,P5V
FS InVision FS 5145L1 EZR AA Y 101 CM,C2,Vi,Va
FS InVision FS 5147T RIB TRE Y 101 AC,P5V

Golden Harvest G00U71-D D Y 100 CM,C1,Vi,Va
Golden Harvest G01U74-AA AA Y 101 CM,C1,Vi,Va
Integra 4993 TRERIB TRE N 99 AC,P5V,St,SU

Integra 5055 VT4PRIB VT4P Y 100 AC,P5V,St,SU
Integra 5225 TRERIB TRE Y 102 AC,P5V,St,SU
Legacy LC531-24 VT4P Y* 103 AC,P5

LG Seeds LG51C62VT2RIB GC VT2P Y 101 AC,P2V
LG Seeds LG52C90VT2PRO GC VT2P N* 102 AC,P5V
NK Brand NK0123-AA AA Y 101 CM,C1,Vi,Va

NK Brand NK0252-D D Y 102 CM,C1,Vi,Va
Pioneer P00177V GC V Y 100 Lum
Pioneer P9998Q CK QR Y 99 Lum, L1

Renk RK597SSPRO STXP Y* 99 AC,P5V,EDC-EL
Renk RK609VT2P VT2P Y 101 AC,P2
Renk RK628VT2P VT2P Y* 102 AC,P2

Renk RK630TRE TRE N 100 AC,P2
Rob-See-Co RC5188-SSP STXP Y 101 P5V
Rob-See-Co RC5263-PCE PCE N 102 CM,C2,Vi,Va

Tracy T099-34 PCE Y 99 CM,C2
Tracy T100-35 D Y 100 CM,C2
Tracy T102-35 D Y 102 CM,C2

* FIRST does not inspect products for refuge blend. N* indicates the product was entered without a refuge
component by the sponsoring seed company. Prior year entries may contain refuge blend.
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Footnotes and Abbreviations Descriptions

Brand Footnotes

CK    Identifies a check product included in early- and full-season tests.
GC   Grower Comparison product included by FIRST when space permits.
^ Innotech™ brand seed is distributed by Rob-See-Co, LLC. Innotech™

is a trademark of Syngenta. Power Plus® brand seed is distributed by
Burrus. Power Plus® is a registered trademark of Corteva Agriscience. 

Corn Grain Technologies

AA Agrisure® Above (CB,HX,LL,GT), formerly Agrisure® 3120
AM Optimum® AcreMax® 
D Duracade™ (CB,HX,RW,RW2,LL,GT), formerly Agrisure Duracade®

5122
DV DuracadeViptera™ (Vip,CB,HX,RW,RW2,LL,GT), formerly Agrisure

Duracade® 5222
PC PowerCore®
PCE PowerCore® Enlist®
QR Qrome®
STX SmartStax® 
STXP SmartStax® Pro with RNAi Technology
TRE Trecepta®
V Viptera™ (Vip,CB,HX,LL,GT), formerly Agrisure Viptera® 3220
VE Vorceed™ Enlist®
VT2P VT Double PRO®
VT4P VT4Pro™ with RNAi Technology

NOTE: The refuge component genetics may vary in a refuge blend seed product.

Corn Grain Seed Treatments*

NA Not Available
AC,P2 Acceleron® 250
AC,P2V Acceleron® Poncho 250/Votivo
AC,P5 Acceleron® 500
AC,P5V Acceleron® Poncho 500/Votivo
AC,P5V,EDC-B Acceleron® BASIC Poncho 500/Votivo with Enhanced Disease Control
AC,P5V,EDC-EL Acceleron® ELITE Poncho 500/Votivo with Enhanced Disease Control
AC,P5V,St,SU Acceleron® Poncho 500/Votivo, Stamina, StepUp
CM,C1,Vi,Va CruiserMaxx® 1250 with Vibrance, Vayantis®
CM,C2 CruiserMaxx® 250
CM,C2,Vi,Va CruiserMaxx® 250 with Vibrance, Vayantis®
CM,C5,Vi,Va CruiserMaxx® 500 with Vibrance, Vayantis®
Lum LumiGEN™ (Corteva Agriscience)
Lum, L1 LumiGEN, Lumisure 1250
P5V Poncho 500/Votivo

* Seed treatments may include unspecified plant health promoting components.
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